
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO RUGBY FOOTBALL UNION 

FIXTURES 2019
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Saturday, May 25, 2019

Saturday 1st June 2019

Sunday 9th June 2019

Sunday, June 30, 2019

Saturday, July 06, 2019

Sunday, July 07, 2019

Saturday, July 13, 2019 4.30 CDL 1 HARVARD ROYALIANS X

CDL START 4.30 CDL 1 CARIBS NORTHERN X

Sunday, July 14, 2019

TTRFU BEACH TOURNAMENT - MAYARO

TTRFU BEACH TOURNAMENT - LAS CUEVAS

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO RUGBY FOOTBALL UNION

FIXTURES 2019
 VENUESGAME

(hosted by Northern RFC)
Saturday 15th June 2019

NORTHERN TOUCH TOURNAMENT - ST. MARY'S GROUND, PORT OF SPAIN

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO RUGBY FOOTBALL UNION                                

OPENING SEASON RUGGERAMA TOURNAMENT                      

SAVANNAH 1 & 3, QUEEN'S PARK SAVANNAH                                                  

ROBERT FARFAN MEMORIAL GAME                                             

CARIBS ( KNOCKOUT WINNERS 2018)                                                                                                                                     

HARVARD - (CDL WINNERS 2018)

Saturday, June 29, 2019

Saturday, June 22, 2019

        RAN  MEN & WOMEN SEVEN A SIDE TOURNAMENT 2019                                                  

JULY 6th AND 7th 2019- CAYMAN ISLANDS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Men - Canada, USA, Guyana, Bermuda, Bahamas, Jamaica, Cayman Islands, 

Mexico, Trinidad and Tobago, Barbados, St Vincent                                                                                                                   

Women - Canada, Guyana, Jamaica, Cayman Islands, Mexico, Barbados, St 

Vincent, Trinidad and Tobago.
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FIXTURES 2019
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 VENUESGAME

Saturday, July 20, 2019

Sunday, July 21, 2019

Saturday, July 27, 2019

Sunday, July 28, 2019 4.30 SDL A 1  HARVARD 2  CARIBS 2 X

4.30 SDL A 1  RYDEUS  ROYALIANS 2 X

4.30 SDL A 1  DEFENCE FORCE  BYE 

4.30 SDL B 1 RAINBOW POLICE X

4.30 SDL B 1 EXILES NORTHERN 2 X

Saturday, August 03, 2019 4.30 CDL 2 HARVARD NORTHERN X

4.30 CDL 2 ROYALIANS CARIBS X

Sunday, August 04, 2019

Saturday, August 10, 2019 4.30 CDL 3 HARVARD CARIBS X

4.30 CDL 3 ROYALIANS NORTHERN X

Sunday, August 11, 2019 4.30 SDL A 2 HARVARD 2 RYDEUS X

4.30 SDL A 2 DEFENCE FORCE CARIBS 2 X

4.30 SDL A 2 ROYALIANS 2 BYE

4.30 SDL B 2 RAINBOW EXILES X

4.30 SDL B 2 NORTHERN 2 POLICE X

Saturday, August 17, 2019

Sunday, August 18, 2019 3.00 WOMEN 1 HARVARD ROYALIANS X

3.00 WOMEN 1 POLICE RAINBOW X

Sunday, August 18, 2019 - 

Saturday, August 24, 2019

Saturday, August 24, 2019

Sunday, August 25, 2019 3.00 WOMEN 2 HARVARD RAINBOW X

KNOCKOUT FIRST ROUND SENIOR DIVISION

TTRFU UNDER 19 MALE AND FEMALE                

RUGBY FESTIVAL (1)

KNOCKOUT SECOND ROUND - SENIORS QUARTER FINALS                                                              

RUGBY AMERICAS NORTH- BARBADOS                                                                                                

MEN'S UNDER 19 FIFTEEN A SIDE TOURNAMENT - July 18th to 21st 2019                                 

WOMEN'S 10 A SIDE TOURNAMENT     July 19th & 20th  2019                                                                              
 

UK EAGLES TOUR OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO                                

AUGUST 18TH TO 24TH 2019

TTRFU UNDER 19 MALE AND FEMALE RUGBY 

FESTIVAL (2)
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FIXTURES 2019

DATE TIME LEAGUE WK       HOME AWAY
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 VENUESGAME

3.00 WOMEN 2 ROYALIANS POLICE X

4.30 SDL A 3 HARVARD 2 DEFENCE FORCE X

4.30 SDL A 3 ROYALIANS 2 CARIBS 2 X

4.30 SDL A 3 RYDEUS BYE

4.30 SDL B 3 RAINBOW NORTHERN 2 X

4.30 SDL B 3 POLICE EXILES X

Saturday, 31 August, 2019

Sunday, September 1, 2019 4.00 SDL A 4 ROYALIANS 2 DEFENCE FORCE X

GROUP A ONLY 4.00 SDL A 4 CARIBS 2 RYDEUS X

4.00 SDL A 4 HARVARD 2 BYE

Saturday, September 07, 2019

Sunday, September 08,  2019

Sunday, September 08, 2019 3.00 WOMEN 3 HARVARD POLICE X

3.00 WOMEN 3 ROYALIANS RAINBOW X

GROUP A ONLY 4.00 SDL A 5 RYDEUS DEFENCE FORCE X

4.00 SDL A 5 CARIBS 2 BYE

4.00 SDL A 6 CARIBS 2 HARVARD 2 X
4.00 SDL A 6 ROYALIANS 2 RYDEUS X
4.00 SDL A 6 DEFENCE FORCE BYE

Saturday, September 21, 2019 4.00 CDL 4 NORTHERN HARVARD X

4.00 CDL 4 CARIBS ROYALIANS X

Sunday, September 22, 2019 3.00 WOMEN 4 POLICE HARVARD X

3.00 WOMEN 4 RAINBOW ROYALIANS X

4.00 SDL A 7 RYDEUS HARVARD 2 X

4.00 SDL A 7 CARIBS 2 DEFENCE FORCE X

4.00 SDL A 7 ROYALIANS 2 BYE

4.00 SDL B 4 POLICE RAINBOW X

4.00 SDL B 4 NORTHERN 2 EXILES X

Saturday, September 28, 2019 3.00 WOMEN 5 ROYALIANS HARVARD X

3.00 WOMEN 5 RAINBOW POLICE X

4.00 SDL A 8 DEFENCE FORCE HARVARD 2 X

KNOCKOUT SEMI FINALS - CHAMPIONSHIP/SENIORS AND WOMEN

Sunday, September 15, 2019

KNOCKOUT FINALS - CHAMPIONSHIP/ SENIORS AND WOMEN Saturday, September 14, 2019

TTRFU UNDER 19 MALE AND FEMALE 

RUGBY FESTIVAL - (3)

TTRFU UNDER 19 MALE AND FEMALE 

RUGBY FESTIVAL - (4)
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FIXTURES 2019

DATE TIME LEAGUE WK       HOME AWAY
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 VENUESGAME

4.00 SDL A 8 CARIBS 2 ROYALIANS 2 X

4.00 SDL A 8 RYDEUS BYE

4.00 SDL B 5 EXILES RAINBOW X

4.00 SDL B 5 POLICE NORTHERN 2 X

Sunday, September 29, 2019

Saturday, October 05, 2019 4.00 SDL A 9 DEFENCE FORCE ROYALIANS X

4.00 SDL A 9 RYDEUS CARIBS 2 X

4.00 SDL A 9 HARVARD BYE

4.00 SDL B 6 NORTHERN RAINBOW X

4.00 SDL B 6 EXILES POLICE X

Sunday, October 06, 2019 3.00 WOMEN 6 RAINBOW HARVARD X

3.00 WOMEN 6 POLICE ROYALIANS X

Saturday, October 12, 2019 4.00 CDL 5 NORTHERN ROYALIANS X

4.00 CDL 5 CARIBS HARVARD X

Sunday, October 13, 2019 4.00 SDL A 10 ROYALIANS HARVARD X

GROUP A ONLY 4.00 SDL A 10 DEFENCE FORCE RYDEUS X

SDL A 10 CARIBS 2 BYE

Saturday, October 19, 2019 4.00 CDL 6 ROYALIANS HARVARD X

4.00 CDL 6 NORTHERN CARIBS X

Sunday, October 20, 2019 4.00 1st/2nd SDL A 1 SDL B 1

2.30 3rd/4th SDL A 2 SDL B 2

2.30 5th/6th SDL A 3 SDL B 3

2.30 7th/8th SDL A 4 SDL B 4

9th

Saturday, October 27, 2019 4.00 CARIBS NORTHERN

2.30 CARIBS 2 NORTHERN 2

Sunday, October 28, 2019

Saturday, November 09, 2019

Sunday, November 10, 2019

SUPER LEAGUE LAUNCH EVENT

CARIBS RFC - SEVENS TOURNAMENT
Sunday, November 03, 2019

Saturday, November 06, 2019

BRUNO BROWNE CUP - QUEENS PARK OVAL

RAFFIE HOSEIN CUP - QUEENS PARK OVAL

UWI SEVEN-A-SIDE TOURNAMENT             UWI, St. 

Augustine Campus
UWI

SDL 

PLAYOFF 

GAMES
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FIXTURES 2019

DATE TIME LEAGUE WK       HOME AWAY

S
A

V
 1

S
A

V
 2

S
A

V
 3

S
A

V
 4

S
t 

J
A

M
E

S
 

A
C

A
D

E
M

Y

S
T

 A
N

N
S

M
A

R
A

B
E

L
A

S
T

 A
U

G
U

S
T

IN
E

G
A

S
P

A
R

I
L
L
O

A
R

O
U

C
A

T
O

B
A

G
O

S
A

N
G

R
E

 G
R

A
N

D
E

C
H

A
G

U
A

R
A

M
A

S

H
A

S
E

L
Y

 

C
R

A
W

F
O

R
D

L
A

R
R

Y
 G

O
M

E
S

 VENUESGAME

Saturday, November 16, 2019

Sunday, November 17, 2019

Saturday, November 23, 2019

Saturday, November 30, 2019

Sunday, December 01, 2019

Saturday, December 07, 2019

Saturday, December 13, 2019

Sunday, December 14, 2019

Saturday, December 21, 2019

Sunday, December 22, 2019
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1 HARVARD X
2 CARIBS X
3 ROYALIANS X
4 NORTHERN X

1 HARVARD 2
2 RYDEUS
3 DEFENCE FORCE
4 CARIBS 2
5 ROYALIANS

1 RAINBOW
2 EXILES

CHAMPIONSHIP 

DIVISION

RAINBOW SEVEN A SIDE TOURNAMENT -                     

MARABELLA
Sunday, November 24, 2019

GROUP B

KENSINGTON OVAL - BARBADOS

TTPS ANNUAL SEVEN A SIDE TOURNAMENT                   

ST JAMES BARRACKS

SENIOR DIVISION

GROUP A

TEAMS FOR 2019

TRINIDAD ENTHUSIASTS SANTA CLAUS RUN

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO INTERNATIONAL 

SEVENS 2019                                               (hosted 

by THE HARVARD CLUB)                                                              

ST MARY'S COLLEGE GROUNDS
Sunday, December 08, 2019

RSCC

 YTC SEVEN-A-SIDE TOURNAMENT                        YTC 

Ground, Arouca
YTC

RUGBY BARBADOS WORLD  RUGBY 7'S

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO RUGBY FOOTBALL UNION - PRESENTATION FUNCTION

HARVARD OLD vs YOUNG

5 TTRFU Fixtures 2019 FINAL 20_June2019



TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO RUGBY FOOTBALL UNION 

FIXTURES 2019
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 VENUESGAME

3 POLICE

4 NORTHERN

1 EXILES X

2 ROYALIANS X

3 CARIBS X

4 RYDEUS
5 POLICE
6 NORTHERN X

7 HARVARD X

8 YTC X

1 CARIBS X
2 HARVARD X
3 POLICE  X
4 ROYALIANS X

1 ROYALIANS X
2 HARVARD X
3 POLICE  X
4 RAINBOW X

GROUP B

UNDER 19 MALE

WOMEN

SENIOR DIVISION

UNDER 19 FEMALE
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